
2025 32-4A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 La Feria A = 369 1 Karina Rios (La Feria A) = 83

2 Hidalgo = 508 2 Miah Muñoz (La Feria A) = 90

3 Valley View = 540 3 Alliana Briones (La Feria A) = 94

4 La Feria B = 541 4 Zoe Flores (La Feria A) = 102

5 Port Isabel = 550 5 Vanessa Valasquez (Hidalgo) = 109

6 Brownsville Jubilee = 577 6 Mckayla Martinez (La Feria A) = 110

7 Camila Cantu (Valley View) = 113

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Yuliana Zapot (Hidalgo) = 123

9 Harmony Coronado (La Feria B) = 124

10 Milea Luna (Port Isabel) = 126

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 2, 2025 (Wednesday)

Field:  29 players

Course:  Tony Butler GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny & Windy   80°   18-21 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

2 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

27 Lauren Perez (Valley View) = 149

18 Ashley Garcia (Valley View) = 141



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st La Feria A < RQ 2nd Hidalgo < RQ

1 Karina Rios = 83 8 Yuliana Zapot = 123

3 Alliana Briones = 94 5 Vanessa Velasquez = 109

2 Miah Muñoz = 90 12 Andrea Lozano = 128

4 Zoe Flores = 102 25 Demaris Villarreal = 148

6 Mckayla Martinez = 110

TEAM TOTAL:  = 369 TEAM TOTAL:  = 508

3rd Valley View 4th La Feria B

7 Camila Cantu = 113 11 Raquel Garcia = 127

22 Arianna Jimenez = 147 9 Harmony Coronado = 124

20 Melanie Hernandez = 145 13 Maya Muñoz = 129

14 Camila Torres = 135 29 Malillany Segundo = 161

28 Karolina Gonzalez = 155

TEAM TOTAL:  = 540 TEAM TOTAL:  = 541

5th Port Isabel 6th Brownsville Jubilee

16 Maria Ramirez = 139 19 Sydney Longoria = 144

15 Jimena Garcia = 138 17 Victoria Torres = 140

10 Milea Luna = 126 25 Emily Saldaña = 148

22 Azura Jackson = 147 22 Ximena Salazar = 147

21 Makayla Garcia = 146

TEAM TOTAL:  = 550 TEAM TOTAL:  = 577



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Karina Rios La Feria A 83

2 Miah Muñoz La Feria A 90

3 Alliana Briones La Feria A 94

4 Zoe Flores La Feria A 102

5 Vanessa Velasquez Hidalgo 109

6 Mckayla Martinez La Feria A 110

7 Camila Cantu Valley View 113 < RQ

8 Yuliana Zapot Hidalgo 123

9 Harmony Coronado La Feria B 124 < RQ

10 Milea Luna Port Isabel 126

11 Raquel Garcia La Feria B 127

12 Andrea Lozano Hidalgo 128

13 Maya Muñoz La Feria B 129

14 Camila Torres Valley View 135

15 Jimena Garcia Port Isabel 138

16 Maria Ramirez Port Isabel 139

17 Victoria Torres Brownsville Jubilee 140

18 Ashley Garcia (ind) Valley View 141

19 Sydney Longoria Brownsville Jubilee 144

20 Melanie Hernandez Valley View 145

21 Makayla Garcia Brownsville Jubilee 146

22 Arianna Jimenez Valley View 147

Azura Jackson Port Isabel 147

Ximena Salazar Brownsville Jubilee 147

25 Demaris Villarreal Hidalgo 148

Emily Saldaña Brownsville Jubilee 148

27 Lauren Perez (ind) Valley View 149

28 Karolina Gonzalez Valley View 155

29 Malillany Segundo La Feria B 161


